
 

 
 
 
 
 
Bambino Jesù Ukraine Christmas Collection Sites 
Through Dec. 11, 2022  
 
 
Arcadia Deanery Parishes 
Holy Family Parish 
223 Maple Street 
Arcadia, WI 54612 
Contact: Karen Onstad – karen@holyfam.com 
 
Arcadia Deanery Schools 
Ss. Peter and Paul School 
36100 Osseo Rd 
Independence, WI 54747 
Contact: Amanda Gierok – office@ssppwi.org  
 
Chippewa Falls Deanery Parishes 
St. Peter Parish 
11370 County Hwy Q 
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 
Contact: Deacon Dan Rider – jakobstad@juno.com  
 
Durand Deanery Parishes 
St. Henry Parish 
N460 County Road D 
Eau Galle, Wisconsin 54737 
Contact: Gary and Rosey Asher - rasher@wwt.net 
 
Eau Claire Deanery Parishes 
St. Mary Parish 
1812 Lynn Ave. 
Altoona, WI 54720 
Contact: Michael Van Hemert – mvanhemert@smsrcatholic.com  
 
La Crosse Deanery Parishes 
Blessed Sacrament Parish 
130 Losey Blvd S  
La Crosse, WI 54601 
Contact: Deacon David Allen – david.j.allen@charter.net  
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Cathedral of St. Joseph the Workman 
530 Main St  
La Crosse, WI 54601 
Contact: Christopher Ruff – cruff@diolc.org  
 
Catholic Charities – Must designate as “Ukraine Collection donations”  
3710 East Ave. S. 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
Contact: Karen Becker – kbecker@cclse.org  
 
St. Teresa of Kolkata Parish 
210 Hamlin St. W 
West Salem, WI 54669 
Contact: Deacon Bob Zietlow – rzietlow@diolc.org 
 
La Crosse Deanery Schools 
Viterbo University 
Sister Thea Bowman Center 
936 Franciscan Way 
La Crosse, WI 54601 
Contact: Emilio Alvarez – ebalvarez@viterbo.edu  
 
St Charles School 
707 Eagle Street 
Genoa, WI 54632 
Contact: Patti Hytry – stcharle@mwt.net 
 
Marshfield Deanery Parishes 
St. John the Baptist 
201 W. Blodgett St. 
Marshfield, WI 54449 
Contact: Deacon Ray Draeger – raysheart4christ@yahoo.com 
 
Prairie du Chien Deanery Parishes 
St. John Nepomucene Church – Fellowship Hall 
S710 S Wacouta Ave 
Prairie du Chien, WI 53821 
Contact: Deacon Mark Grunwald – markanngrunwald@gmail.com  
 
Stevens Point Deanery Parishes 
St. Peter Parish 
800 Fourth Avenue  
Stevens Point, WI 54481 
Contact: Deacon Ray Heitzinger - rheitzinger@outlook.com  
 
Thorp Deanery Parishes 
St. Mary Parish 
1813 Black River Rd 
Neillsville, WI 54456 
Contact: Gary Veltus - amgyvelt@hotmail.com  
 
St Joseph Parish (Fairview) 
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N13740 Fairview Rd 
Fairchild WI 54741 
Items go on rectory porch 
Contact: Dawn Kaufman – office@icpstj.diolcparish.org  
 
Immaculate Conception Parish 
341 W Main St 
Alma Center WI 54611 
Items go on rectory porch or church entryway in the back 
Contact: Dawn Kaufman – office@icpstj.diolcparish.org  
 
St. Mary Help of Christians Parish 
205 S 2nd St. 
Colby, WI 54421 
Contact: Fr. Joseph Redfern – dredfern@diolclergy.org  
 
Tomah Deanery Parishes 
St. Patrick Parish Rectory 
319 Main Street  
Sparta, WI 54656 
Contact: Trisha – rectorysec@stpatricksparta.net  
 
Wausau Deanery Parishes 
St. Matthew Parish 
229 S 28th Ave 
Wausau, WI 54401 
Contact: Deacon Tom Tierney – ttierney@diolclergy.org  
 
Wisconsin Rapids Deanery Schools 
School Office Our Lady Queen  Heaven 750 10th Ave N 
School Office St. Vincent de Paul –  831 12 St S 
School Office St. Lawrence ECC – 551 10th Ave N 
Central Office Assumption Catholic Schools – use the Hill Street Door 445 Chestnut St WR 
Contact: Daniel Minter - dminter@assumptioncatholicschools.org  
 

mailto:office@icpstj.diolcparish.org
mailto:office@icpstj.diolcparish.org
mailto:dredfern@diolclergy.org
mailto:rectorysec@stpatricksparta.net
mailto:ttierney@diolclergy.org
mailto:dminter@assumptioncatholicschools.org

